### Flourishing Trade and Investment Limited

C/o, Amicorp (Mauritius) Ltd, 6th Floor, Towerl, Nexteracom Building, Ebene, Mauritius.

Tel: + 230 4040200 Fax: +230 4040201 Email: account@flourishingti.com

December 31, 2020

To, BSE Limited

(Scrip code: 533096) Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

(Symbol: ADANIPOWER)

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Adani Power Limited (APL)

"Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S.G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad-382421 Attn: Compliance Officer

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) read with Regulation 29(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, regarding acquisition of equity shares of Adam Power Limited ("APL") through inter-se transfer of shares from, Universal Trade and Investments Ltd. ("Transferor"). In compliance with the disclosure requirements set out under Regulation 29(2) read with

In compliance with the disclosure requirements set out under Regulation 29(2) read with Regulation 29(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("Takeover Regulations"), please find enclosed herewith a disclosure in the prescribed format in relation to acquisition of 21,84,85,676 (5.66%) equity shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each of APL by Flourishing Trade and Investment Ltd from the Transferor, by way of inter-se transfer of shares amongst 'qualifying persons', pursuant to exemption under Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of the Takeover Regulations.

ade and

The Common

Seal

of

\*

Request you to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Yours Faithfully,

For Flourishing Trade and Investment Ltd.

**Authorized Signatory** 

Encl: Disclosure in the prescribed format

# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Adani Power Lim	ited ("TC")	
Name(s) of the transferee and Persons Acting in	Flourishing Trad	e and investment L	td (hereinafter the
Concert (PACs) with the transferee	"Transferee")		
	shareholders of promoter group, Shri Rajesh S. A Trust); (ii) Shri G (on behalf of G Adani Tradeline Holding Ltd; (v) A (vi) Emerging M	n concert with the the TC belonging to namely: (I) Shri G dani (On behalf of autam S. Adani & Sautam S. Adani & LLP (iv) Worldwide Afro Asia Trade and larket Investment ani; (viii) Shri RPAC")	o its promoter and autam S. Adani & S. B. Adani Family Smt. Pritl G. Adani Family Trust); (iii); Emerging Market I Investments Ltd.; DMCC; (vil) Shri
	Universal Trade The Transferor,	nsferee has acqui and investments b as on date, is disci promoter group of t	.td ("Transferor"). losed as a part of
Whether the transferee belongs to	Yes. As on the	date, the majorit	y ownership and
Promoter/Promoter group	control over the	Transferee and th	ne Transferor are
	held by same per	son(s).	
	Further, the Trans	sferee shall, pursual	nt to the
		ity shares from the	
		of promoter and pro	
	the TC in its share		<b>₽</b> -F
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited		
shares of TC are Listed		change of India Lim	nited
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)

### Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of Transferee and PAC:

- a) Shares carrying voting rights
- b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (plodge/ lion/non-disposal undertaking/ others)
- Voting rights (VR) atherwise than by equity shares
- d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)

Prior to the present *inter-se* transfer, the Transferee (individually) held 15,10,62,201 (3.92%) equity shares of the TC, and the shareholding of the entire promoter and promoter group of the TC (including the Transferee and the Transferor) aggregated to 289,16,12,567 (74.97%) equity shares carrying voting rights of the TC.

Please see Annexure 1 for further details.

e) Total (a+b+c+d)#

289,16,12,567

74.97%

74.97%

#### Details of acquisition/sale holding or Transferee

- a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/cold
- b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares
- e) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify helding in each category) acquired/sold
- d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer.

21,84,85,676 (5.66%) equity shares carrying voting rights have been acquired by the Transferee from the Transferor (pursuant to an *inter-se* transaction between 'qualifying persons, exempt under Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of the Takeover Regulations).

Please see Annexure 1 for further details.

e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)

21,84,85,676

5.66%

5.66%

## After the acquisition/sale, holding Transferee and PAC:

- a) Shares carrying voting rights
- b) Sharec encumbored with the acquirer
- VRs otherwise than by equity shares
- d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other Instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after

After the present acquisition, the Transferee holds 36,95,47,877 (9.58%) equity shares of the TC, and the Transferor holds 7,26,38,775 (1.88%) equity shares/voting rights in the TC.

The shareholding of the entire promoter and promoter group of the TC (including the Transferee) aggregates to 289,16,12,567 (74.97%) equity shares carrying voting rights of the TC.

<del>acquisition</del>	Please see Annexu	re 1 for further o	letails.
e) Total (a+b+c+d) *	289,16,12,567	74.97%	74.97%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Inter-se transfer (off aggregate 21,84,85 the TC from Transfe of transfer of equity Transferee.	,676 (5.66%) « eror on 29-12-20	of equity shares of 220, being the date
Date of acquisition /sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	29-12-2020 being the by the Transferor to		er of equity shares
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/eale	Rs. 38,56,93,89,410 face value of Rs. 10		equity shares of
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/eale	Rs. 38,56,93,89,410 face value of Rs. 10	•	equity shares of
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 38,56,93,89,410 face value of Rs. 10		equity shares of

\* Indicates the entire shareholding of the promoter and promoter group in the TC. Note that the Transferee and the Transferor, as on date, belong to the promoter and promoter group of the TC, and accordingly there is no change in the aggregate shareholding in the promoter and promoter group of TC, pursuant to the aforesaid transfer of equity shares.

#### Note:

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

de and

The

Common Seal

of

\*

For Flourishing Trade and Investment Ltd.

**Authorised Signatory** 

Place: Mauritius Date: 31-12-2020

		Holding bah	Molding before the acquisition under consideration	on under correl	Ileration		Details of Acquisition	quisition		Holdingaff	Holding after the acquisition under consideration	A desider cons	ideration
		No.of shares carrying voling rights	No. of Warrants, % w.r.t total Italia entities the share/voling Acquirers to capital readive shares wherever carrying voting applicable rights in the TC	s % w.r.t total sharet-coling capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share ! voting capital of the TC	No. of shares	No. of Warrants % w.r.t total that entitles the shareholing Acculans to capital decurating withing applicable rights in the TC	% w.r.s total share/colleg capital Wherever applicable	% w.r.l. total diluted share f vating capital of the TC	No.of shades	Ma. or Warrants % w.r.t. that contilles the total Arquirers to shares g capital carrying voling wherever rights in the TC applicables.	total shirefvotin g capital wherever	% w.r.t. lotal diluted share / volling expital of the TC
-	Fourishing Trade and Investment Ltd	151,062,201		3 92	3.92	216,465,678		5.66	5.86	369,547,877		20	92.0
1	Total (n) - Transferee	151,062,201	ľ	3.92	3.92	210,485,676		5.65	3,66	369,547,677	10	6	69 97 97
					Details	Details of Transferor							
-	Universal Trade and Investments Ltd.	291,124,451		7.55	7.56	(218,485,676)		(5.98)	(5.66)	72,838,775		1.66	1.68
	Total (b) - Transferor	291,124,451		7.55	7.86	(216,de5,675)	•	(8.56)	(5.06)	72,638,775		1.88	
				Ortails of Shu	reholders w	the are PAC will	Ordaits of Shareholders who are PAC with the Transferes			-			
1	She Gautem 5. Adeni & Shri Rajesh S. Adani (on behalf of S. B. Adam Famay Trust)	1,406,179,633		36.43	36.43		,			1,405,179,633		36,43	35.43
2	Shri Gautem S. Adent & Sml. Prili G. Adani (on bahall of Gautem S. Adani Family Trust)	all 16.432,820		0.43	0.43					16,432,820		0.43	0,43
173	Adani Tradeline UP	377,180,885		97.6	9.78				ľ	377,180,885		9 78	97.6
7	Worldwide Emerging Market Holding Lld.	192,846,900		2.00	5.00	(4				192,848,900		5.00	5 00
160	Alto Asia Trade and Investments Ltd.	265,485,675		6.68	6.86			*		265,485,675		6.88	6 68
60	Emerging Markel Investment DMCC	192,300,000		4 39	4.99	1				192,300,000		6A y	4.99
~	Gautam S. Adani	F		00 0	00:00					-		000	0.00
802	Rajesh S. Aduni	-		0.00	00.0			ľ		-		0.00	0.00
1	Total (c) - PAC	2,449,425,916		63.51	63.51		٠			2,449,425,915		63.51	63.81
lä	Grand Total (a) + (b) +(c) (consisting of holding of Promoter and Promoter Commit	2,891,812,567		74.97	74.97					2,891,612,587		74.97	74,97

For and on behalf of Flourishing Trade and Investment Ltd.

Authorised Signatory Date: 31-12-2020 Place: Mauritius

Investment for the sold of the